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Insert fo; letter to Department D i
being Prepared by Div, g 09

Reference is made to our

letter of Decenber 16,
1870, and to your

letter of December 11, 1

ts from Ay, Harold Heisberg for

tion of the asga

970, which relate
to reques

1nformation concerning
Ssination of President Kennedy,

al request (DJ-

the investipa

Me, Wcisburg's form

118) asks for
"film ang reievant rcports of L, H. Oswald's literature
distribution and arrest in New Orieans,

John Martin, WDSU-TV and WL~

TV photographors, and by an

of WDSU film nade to shoyw third man
» a8 further described in

vnlnewn person, prints

Aszisting Ozwold attached lettey, "
The Circumstances concerning the taki

ng of pictures
in Now Orica

A5 on fugust 9, 1963, by Jim Doyle,
502 of J. pat Doyle of Portlﬁnd, Oregon,
Commig:ga Docunments No. 6 and No. 30.

the l4~year-old
are set out in

The film contained g few shots of Oswald at the time

is arrest, but-it glso containe
Dofle party,

returned te hip 3/10/64.

Oswald,

8/63, taken by Jim Doyle,

———— i ——
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It is suggested that Mr. Weisberg obtain prints of
the Doyle film from Mr, J. Pat Doyle, whose last known address
was 1107 S.E. 123rd Avenue, Pecrtland, Oregon. . =
Regarding the film which was exposed by John Martin,
1752 Iglehart, Apt. 4, St. Paul, Minnesota, and which Weisberg
' says is not in the }rchives, it should be noted that the film
appeared to snugji'group of Cubans on a street in New Orleans
after Cswold's a;rest on August 9, 1963. The film was viewed
- by the New Orlcans Office of the ¥BI and was found to contain
nothing of value to the investigation. The film was returned
to Martin on 1/28/G4.
Ko mention of Martin was made in reports to the
Commission.
It would appear that Weisberg should contact Martin
1f he desires prints of this film.

j' Mr. Weisberg has sought in the past to obtain from
the National Archives prints of the professional TV £film
prepared for WDSU-TV and WWL-TV in New Orleans. Mr. Marion
Johuson of National Archives stated on December 28, 1970, that
ne has told weisberg that because of the copyright laws,

Weisberg should get written authorization from those TV stations

before the National Archives can provide him with prints.
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The details of the furnishing to the FBI of duplicate
copies of these ‘films are set out, together with the pertinent

interviews, variously, in Comnifss Documents Nos. 6, 75 and

126.

Tho films are enclosufes to Commiiﬁ%‘ Documents Nos.
595 and 596.

A1l of the information in the Commiii&; Documents
regarding the TV films is available to the public, and there
would appecar to be no reason why Weisberg could not get prints
from the film if he complies with the request of the National
Archives that he present a written authorization from the TV |
gtations.

Ir. Weisberg's request regarding filn exposed by an

uinknown pcrson is too vaguc to rescarch.




Lillian & Harold Weisberg

Code301/473-8186

12/2/70

Fr. Richard Kleindienst
Desaty Atturncy Generak
Dopars=ont o Justice
Vasidngton, D.C.

Dear ir. Kleincienst,

KBC's "First Tucsday" handling of Army Intelligence activities reminds pe of
.sozctiing I'Ve intended ackding but have long forgotten, Enclosed is a DJ-118 form

- covexings it and my check,

Trers stould de further FBI reports on this, The two available at the National

hrciivas are quite incomplete. For example, Powell was trapped in the Texas Schocl

Dezository Building, with a camera. It seems unlikely that under such drazatic
circurstances, any zan, especially one of his training and experience, would have
content hizsell with but a single pictures It also seems unlikely that, having been
trazzed inside the building, there was no official interest in him and his picture
or pictures for so longe .

So, I would like copies of any other reports on, of or about Powell and to be
irnforzed of ani permitted %o examine any other pictures, if he took any.

Sincerely,

ol

; , 1ld Weisberg

Coq d’Or. Press route s , FREDERICK, MD. 21701
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Eorien _U. S. DEPARTHENT OF JUSTIC
(.‘ WASHINGTON, D, C. 20330

Fes Soya REQUEST FOR ACCESS TO OFFICIAL RECORD :
\ et s UNDER 5 U.5.Ci 552(a) and 28 CFR PART 16 - .
See instructions for payment and delivery of this form at bottom of page
NAME OF REQUESTER 1. v4 wai sberg ensss Bnnl. cn,g l::..;l:l“.‘ .L;i '}B‘i’ ' »
BATE 12/2/70
Do You wisH TORECEWVE CoPiEs ? [Bves [IN0  [RPROESIE0 1 eaoh | 1 LOCATED il nernp e RECORD
B e o 10 caples oh oy Washington

DESCRIPTION OF RECORD REQUESTED (include eny Information which moy be helplul In lecating record)

All reporis on, of or about and interviews with James Powell, Army Intelligence, who took

& picturo or pictures in Dceley Plaza at the time of the assassination of President. Zernedy,
other than Varren Cozzission Files CD206, pp. 19 and 20, and an 8x10 black-and-white print
of the fil= referred to therein., I would also like to have acceas to any other such pictures.
Letter attached with further details, ;

LITIGATION: DOCES THIS REQUEST RELATE TO A MATTER IN PENDING OR PROSPECTIVE LITIGATION? [CJYES EINO

FILL IN IF COURT (check one)| DISTRICT NAME OF CASE DOCKET NUMBER
IN PENDING =» FEDERAL
LITIGATION state
,//z 94~
N SIGNATURZ/
. FOR USE BY DEPART‘MENT OF JUSTICE ONLY A MINIMUM FEE OF $J.00 MUST ACCOMPANY THI(S REQUEST.
THIS REQUEST IS: OTHER CHARGES ARE AS FOLLOWS, (do not write In this box)
O cranteo . - FOR SECOND AND EACH ADDITIONAL ONE QUARTER
Pz HOUR SPENT IN SEARCHING FOR OR IDENTIFYING
o ) REQUESTED RECORD § 1.00 S
t o ]| FOR EACH ONE QUARTER HOUR SPENT IN MONITORING
REQUESTER'S EXAMINATION OF MATERIAL § 1.00
[] oenieo
i L
F _ _ COPIES OF DOCUMENTS:
50¢ FIRST PAGE, 25¢ EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE
FOR CERTIFICATION OF TRUE COPY $ 1.00 EACH
[J rererrep . FOR ATTESTATION UNDER THE SEAL OF
_ THE DEPARTMENT $ 3.00 EACH P
GSA CHARGE e
TOTAL CHARGE - ———

payment under this section shall be made in cash, or by United States money order, or
by check payable to the Treasurer of the United States. Postage stamps will not be accepted.

This form may be delivered to any of the offices listed in 28 C. F. R. 16.2 or mailed to:
Office of the Deputy Attorney General, Department of Justice, Washington, D, C, 20530

—— ———— — — - — "
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o - . (L" U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUST]
- WASHINGTON, D. €. Jo330

REQUEST FOR ACCESS TO OFFICIAL RECORD
UNDER 5 U.S.C. 552(a) and 28 CFR PART 16

See instructions for payment and delivery of this form at bottom of page

NAME OF REQUESTER ADDRESS (street, clty, stote end zlp code)
Herpld Voisberg ' Rt, 8, Fredcrick, Hd. 21701
DATE =
12/2/70
/ Do You wish ToRECEIVE cories ? dves [Ino  [NEHOES 2 COPIES - e s
IF YES, SO INDICATE (no more thon 10 coples of sny
de:.::ent will be lurnlshed). 1 each Uashington

DESCRIPTION OF RECORD REQUESTED {include any Information which moy be helplul In locating record)

#ilm 22 relevant reports of L.H.Oswald's literature distribution and arrest in lcu Orlecens,
£/63, tacen oy Jim Doyle, Joha Martin, WDSU-TV and WWL-TV photographers and by &n wusi=iown
person, prints of WD3U film made to show third man assisting Oswald, as further descrited

in attached letter,

LITIGATION: DOES THIS REQUEST RELATE TO A MATTER IN PENDING OR PROSPECTIVE LITIGATION? [CJYES [3InNO

FILL IN IF COURT (check one)| DISTRICT NAME OF CASE DOCKET NUMBER
IN PENDING =» FEDERAL
LITIGATION [ state

‘;_é[m A/ A

SIGNATURZ |

FOR USE BY DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ONLY A MINIMUM FEE OF $3.00 MUST ACCOMPANY THIS REQUEST.
THIS REQUEST I5: OTHER CHARGES ARE AS FOLLOWS, (do not writa In this box)

RANTE .

O » . . FOR SECOND AND EACH ADDITIONAL ONE QUARTER
o : HOUR SPENT IN SEARCHING FOR OR IDENTIFYING

Jas “ REQUESTED RECORD § 1.00 -

FOR EACH ONE QUARTER HOUR SPENT IN MONITORING
REQUESTER'S EXAMINATION OF MATERIAL § 1.00

[J openigo A '
J X f
' _ ' COPIES OF DOCUMENTS:
50¢ FIRST PAGE, 25¢ EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE
FOR CERTIFICATION OF TRUE COPY § 1.00 EACH
[J reFerreD FOR ATTESTATION UNDER THE SEAL OF
ﬁ THE DEPARTMENT § 3.00 EACH
. GSA CHARGE
TOTAL CHARGE

.

1

Payment under this section shall be made in cash, or by United States money otder, or
by check payable to the Treasurer of the United States. Postage stamps will not be sccepted.

This form may be delivered to any of the offices listed in 28C. F. R. 16.2 or mailed to:
Office of the Deputy Attorney General, Department of Justice, Washington, D. C. 20530



‘ .-'L.‘.. : ' v zﬁ— ﬁa ’ -".-'-.
g JL v R ) A

Yor . s4Cs, Wew Oriesns (100-16601)

= : e l:l.nnnponl 105—2564) (lnelomros -

-IB =R - e N z"-u‘g-...' v, g
00:DL v - _".- C e = Lty L AnwE, R

o o, e Ve w .'.s._i\,.'-aw‘.1_ e
eyt "..:.." T e e l‘.;‘ ‘; 70 .' e
. - 'l

: ? e :',
(hclonroi -
Dallas - 100~-10461) (Enclosures = 4) -
Portland 44-225) (Enclosures = 4) -

«r«‘»." D Pl s S

Froms Diroctor. mx (105—82555)
iy SR
LEE mm OSIALD ' ' A :

4 . 0w = FREN S St

Attached for uch ofnco are two copiu cf a lotttr

and a Department of Justice form, DJ-118, re received by the

Deputy Attorney General from Harold Weisberg, u.ndor the pro-
visions o:l the Preodon of Infomt:l.on Acte . .. .

I !

Each ofﬂ.eo should review 1tll !110- for l.n!omt!.on

partinent to Weisberg's allegations and indicate reports or ..

other communications in which pertinent information ApPeArs,
If field office did not have film, so state, If film in 21-1‘
office possession st ocne tin. stnto dnto llld cl.rcmut-lncol ot
di.’posi.tlw. ¢ T : i ugs Fe s
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